09/15/2017 504549200

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4595908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE TO READ PROCONTROL INC. CORRECT US SN 13840422 TO READ 13804422. previously recorded on Reel 034685 Frame 0306. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO PROCONTROL INC. OF US SN 13/804,422.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE P. ADEMA	01/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROCONTROL INC.
Street Address:	529 ONTARIO AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE SN2
City:	SHEBOYGAN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53081

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29443178
Patent Number:	D712494
Patent Number:	D689570
Application Number:	13587715
Application Number:	13804422
Application Number:	14038934
Patent Number:	D702365
Patent Number:	D703775
Application Number:	61982493

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

docketing@boylefred.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2641.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHEW E. CORR	
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew E. Corr/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif		

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3179124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE P. ADEMA	01/09/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRCONTROL INC.
Street Address:	529 ONTARIO AVENUE, SUITE SN2
City:	SHEBOYGAN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53081

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29443178		
Patent Number:	D712494		
Patent Number:	D689570		
Application Number:	13587715		
Application Number:	13840422		
Application Number:	14038934		
Patent Number:	D702365		
Patent Number:	D703775		
Application Number:	61982493		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

414-225-9755

Email:

docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name:

BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.

Address Line 1:

840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE

Address Line 4:

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2641.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

MATHEW E. CORR

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is made by **WAYNE P. ADEMA**, a United States citizen, residing at 771 Old Country Road PP, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53085, to **PROCONTROL INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal offices at 529 Ontario Avenue, Suite SN2, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WAYNE P. ADEMA sells, assigns and transfers to PROCONTROL INC., its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the following patents:

Serial No/Filing Date	Patent No/Issue Date	Title
29/443,178		Soccer Training Course
1/14/2013		
29/443,180	D712,494	Soccer Training Course
1/14/2013	9/2/2014	
29/430,759	D689,570	Soccer Ball Deflection Panel
8/29/2012	9/10/2013	
13/587,715		Soccer Training Device, Method Of
8/16/2012		Use And System
13/804,422		Soccer Training Device, Method Of
3/14/2013		Use And System
14/038,934		Soccer Training Device, Method Of
9/27/2013		Use And System
29/436,302	D702,365	Modular Sport Center
11/2/2012	4/8/2014	-
29/431,071	D703,775	Modular Sport Center
9/3/2012	4/29/2014	_
61/982,493		Sports Wall Securing Structure
4/22/2014		-

This Assignment includes any re-issue, re-examination or extension of any of the listed patents, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement of the listed patents.

-11

{00767683.DOC/}

WAYNE P. ADEMA covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the patents, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

WAYNE P. ADEMA further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in PROCONTROL INC. to the patents, and if PROCONTROL INC. or its assignee, or successor, desires to secure a reissue or extension of any of the listed patents or file a disclaimer relating thereto, that WAYNE P. ADEMA will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of

PROCONTROL INC				
Executed and delivered this	9+1	lay of		
	WAYN	E P. MOEMA		2
State of Value (				
State of) ss County of)				
Personally appeared before me t	his <u>介从</u> , to me l	day ofcnown to be the	e person wh	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, delivered the said instrument as his free therein set forth.	and acknov	vledged that h	e signed, sea	aled and
SEAL	42		est.	<u>.</u>
	Notary I	Public umission expii	<b>1991</b>   San 1991	
	my von	menionar maşılı	VI	<u> </u>

-2-

{00767683.DOC/}

RECORDED: 09/15/2017